

## Indian River County Florida

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-0593	Version: 1			
Туре:	Consent Staff Report		Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	7/1/2019		In control:	Board of County Commissioners	
On agenda:	7/9/2019		Final action:	7/9/2019	
Title:	Annual Resolution re Delegation of Authority Concerning Declarations of State of Local Emergencies and to Act in a State Declared Emergency Affecting Indian River County				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	Emergency Management, Resolution				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution				
Date	Ver. Actio	n By	Act	ion	Result
7/9/2019	1 Boar	d of County Commi		proved	

Annual Resolution re Delegation of Authority Concerning Declarations of State of Local Emergencies and to Act in a State Declared Emergency Affecting Indian River County

Adopt the resolution delegating authority to the County Administrator, or his designee, to declare states of local emergencies and to act in a state declared emergency affecting Indian River County effective from July 9, 2019 through December 31, 2020.